Freescale Semiconductor
Advance Information
This document contains information on a new product. Specifications and information herein
are subject to change without notice.
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2004. All rights reserved.
This document describes part-number-specific changes to
recommended operating conditions and revised electrical
specifications, as applicable, from those described in the general

Parts are marked as in the example shown in Figure 33.
Figure 33. Freescale Part Marking for TBGA Device
Table 21. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn X(1)
Notes:
1.  Note that on the standard ‘L’ specification, the process descriptor is not added because it is the standard size for
the part (35 angstrom). The 400- and 466-MHz parts marked with ‘A’ follow a different process description
(29 angstrom), which is different from the 35-angstrom process on the 350-MHz and lower frequency parts.
R xx nnn X
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Process
Descriptor
Part
Specification
Package
Processor
Frequency
(MHz)
Revision Level
MPC 8245 — R = Partial Spec.
2.1 V ± 100 mV
0° to 85°C
ZU = TBGA 400 Contact local Freescale
sales office
A =
29 Angstrom
R = Partial Spec.
2.1 V ± 100 mV
0° to 85°C
ZU = TBGA 400, 466 Contact local Freescale
sales office
Notes:
MMMMMM is the 6-digit mask number.
ATWLYYWWA is the traceability code.
MPC8245AR
ZUnnnx
MMMMMM
ATWLYYWWA
8245
TBGA
MPC8245 Part Number Specification for the MPC8245ARZUnnnX Series, Rev. 2
16 Freescale Semiconductor
Document Revision History
Document Revision History
Table B provides a revision history for this part number specification.
Table B  Document Revision History
Rev. No. Date Substantive Change(s)
0 Original release.
0.1 Minor edit to part number.
1.0  • Added to list of parts covered by this document, including the non-A process identifier parts. Updated
Table A and Table 20.
 • Nontechnical reformatting.
2 07/12/04  • Updated to Freescale template.
 • Updated section numbers to accurately reflect hardware specifications sections.
 • Changed junction temperature range in Table 1 to reflect range depicted in Table A (0° to 85°C).
 • Added Section 4.3.1 to illustrate DLL locking graphs for 29 angstrom parts (400- and 466-MHz parts).
MPC8245 Part Number Specification for the MPC8245ARZUnnnX Series, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 17
Document Revision History
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
MPC8245 Part Number Specification for the MPC8245ARZUnnnX Series, Rev. 2
18 Freescale Semiconductor
Document Revision History
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
MPC8245 Part Number Specification for the MPC8245ARZUnnnX Series, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 19
Document Revision History
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
How to Reach Us:
USA/Europe/Locations Not Listed: